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 2,997,603  13,756,303  34,936,779

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,975,965
 1,021,638

-4.6
 2.2

 9,210,326
 4,545,977

-1.3
 1.0

 23,594,231
 11,342,548

 2.9
 2.0

-2.4 -0.6  2.6

 31,578  154,463  398,654

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-12.1 -8.9 -3.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,520 -8.7  7,233 -7.6  17,946 -7.5

 53,593  263,347  642,761

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.9 -10.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,021
 7,109

 2,205,050

 2.4
 5.5
 1.4

 191,977
 33,119

 10,484,758

 1.6
 4.4
 1.2

 470,880
 81,312

 25,725,331

 1.3
 4.4
 0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
With 2.4% decrease, EWR was the only facility that 
experienced passenger attrition this month. Even 
though international traffic grew 2.2%, a 4.6% decline 
in domestic travel pulled overall traffic down because 
domestic makes up two-thirds of all passenger traffic 
at the airport and is dominated by United. 
Coincidentally, United was the sole carrier to 
experience domestic passenger decrease. It 
decreased domestic seat capacity by 10.2% and 
carried 131,600 fewer passengers. A relatively better 
performance in international traffic was because of 
Cathay Pacific, Delta, JetBlue, IcelandAir and Air 
Canada, which combined carried 48,500 more 
passengers. Cargo tonnage fell 7.4% at EWR putting 
YTD down to 6.9%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-7.4

 22,557
 7,993
 1,028

 113,348
 36,831
 4,284

 296,926
 90,453
 11,275

-15.8
-0.7
-6.7

-10.1
-5.9
-1.5

 3,092  16,317  41,054-46.3 -45.5 -44.9

 32,507
 21,086

-12.3
 1.3

 160,290
 103,057

-11.2
 0.6

 398,550
 244,211

-15.3
-1.2

 250,923
 10,859
 37,436
 71,078
 40,835

 0

-2.4
-1.0

 39.4
-39.2
 37.4

-100.0

 1,122,897
 40,643

 109,483
 365,649
 124,625
 712,285

-3.0
-7.6
 8.0

-39.1
 5.0

-17.9

 2,828,486
 106,415
 270,663

 1,051,849
 311,062

 2,231,470

-1.5
-7.1
 3.7

-20.1
 1.7
 2.8

-2.8
-4.2
 2.9

Non Revenue Passengers  125,519  18.0  527,812  3.7  1,277,599  1.3

 479,481 -22.0  2,430,421 -10.3  6,643,426  0.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  10,341 -29.3  56,113 -18.0  155,015 -6.0
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UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
OPENSKIES

Airline Name

 16,484,682
 1,381,565
 1,381,724
 1,368,223
 1,267,442
 1,049,111

 0
 0

 443,413
 0
 0
 0
 0

 213,068
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,601,177
 233,085

 7,816
 0
 0
 0

 526,612
 484,073

 0
 423,651
 357,797
 320,749
 313,774

 0
 190,994
 172,632
 160,597
 148,058
 144,925
 87,288

Intl

 24,085,859
 1,614,650
 1,389,540
 1,368,223
 1,267,442
 1,049,111

 526,612
 484,073
 443,413
 423,651
 357,797
 320,749
 313,774
 213,068
 190,994
 172,632
 160,597
 148,058
 144,925
 87,288

Total
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2
3
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7
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20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.9
 73.6
 77.5
 81.5
 85.1
 88.1
 89.6
 91.0
 92.3
 93.5
 94.5
 95.4
 96.3
 96.9
 97.5
 98.0
 98.4
 98.8
 99.3
 99.5

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ABX AIR INC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
JET AIRWAYS
DELTA
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
CATHAY PACIFIC
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES

Airline Name

 295,504
 128,047
 94,293
 23,019
 17,204
 14,606
 14,458
 13,509
 7,799
 6,250
 6,044
 4,812
 3,010
 2,948
 2,606
 2,452
 2,259

 826
 714
 617

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2014EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

279.2 76

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 279.2  12
International Passenger Service

 103.1  21

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 351.6

 39.6

 9

 16

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

110.9 78@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

390.1 154

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,594,231

 1,544,751

 1,092,650

 745,188

 476,466

 6,747,100

 736,393

Passengers

 398,550

 41

 5,398

 3,679

 444

 208,894

 25,755

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 46.0
 65.9
 80.6
 84.1
 86.8
 89.1
 91.3
 93.4
 94.7
 95.6
 96.6
 97.3
 97.8
 98.2
 98.7
 99.0
 99.4
 99.5
 99.6
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 158.1
 121.1

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 58.1
 31.1
 13.9

 3
 15
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 201.2
 78.0

 41
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 9
 7
 4

 16
 3

 30
 9

 34.9
 1.8
 3.1
 7.4
 3.0

 50.1
 10.6


